The directors confirm that the Circular includes all such information within their knowledge (or which it

would be reasonable for them to obtain by making enquiries) as investors and their professional

advisors would reasonably require and reasonably expect to find for the purposes of making an

informed assessment of the assets and liabilities, financial positions, profits and losses and prospects of

the issuer and of the rights attaching to the securities to which the Circular relates.

12. VOTING AT THE EGM

A simply majority is required to pass the resolution as set out in this Circular. The related parties and

associates as detailed in page 7 above will not vote on any of the resolutions, nor will they be taken into

account in determining a quorum at the EGM.

Signed by John Burbidge and Chris Low on behalf of each of the directors of Letshego.

Dated at Gaborone this 6
th
 day of November 2015.

………………………………..   …………………………………….

John Burbidge   Chris Low

(Chairman)   (Managing Director)

12

12

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

30 June 2015

Reviewed

Impact of

transaction
Proforma

P'000 P'000 P'000

Net assets

Total assets 6,443,196   (50,000)   6,393,196

Total liabilities (2,387,956)   -   (2,387,956)

Net asset value/equity 4,055,240   (50,000)   4,005,240

   Equity attributable to equity

   holders of the parent company 3,898,055   (9,749)   3,888,306

   Non-controlling interests 157,185   (40,251)   116,934

Earnings

Profit after tax 402,226   -   402,226

Number of shares in issue ('000) 2,179,000   -   2,179,000

Earnings per share (thebe) 18.5   -   18.5

Loss on change of ownership

Tanzania  NCI value 40,251   (40,251)   -

Consideration -   50,000   -

Loss on change of ownership -   9,749   9,749

13

13

INDEPENDENT EXPERT OPINION

23 October 2015

Letshego Holdings Limited
P.O. Box 381
Gaborone
Botswana

Dear Sirs

INDEPENDENT VALUATION REPORT TO LETSHEGO HOLDINGS LIMITED REGARDING THE ACQUISITION OF THE
MINORITY INTEREST IN LETSHEGO TANZANIA LIMITED